pARTUNG, GROOVING
Turnline TKD Series
Turnline GB Series
Turnline TGE Series
Turnline TTF Series
Turnline TTS Series
Miniature Tool
Modular Small Hole Cutter

rn
a
l
T
o
o
lh
o
ld
e
r
GBR
Order No.
Dimens ion (mm)
W CD r IC T d1 R L
GBR4100R/L -050 1.00 2.0 0.50 12.70 4.76 5.50 ● ●
GBR4150R/L -075 1.50 3.5 0.75 12.70 4.76 5.50 ● ●
GBR4200R/L -100 2.00 3.5 1.00 12.70 4.76 5.50 ● ●
GBR4250R/L -125 2.50 4.0 1.25 12.70 4.76 5.50 ● ●
GBR4300R/L -150 3.00 4.0 1.50 12.70 4.76 5.50 ● ●
GBR4400R/L -200 4.00 5.0 2.00 12.70 4.76 5.50 ● ●
                         Grade:TG4230
                                       Woking Materials:Steel
                                                 Stainless Steel
                                       Cast Iron

x
te
rn
a
l
T
o
o
lh
o
ld
e
r
Turnline  TGE  Series
Right hand Left hand W B r
TGER050-A TGEL050-A 0.50 1.2 0.05
TGER060-A TGEL060-A 0.60 1.2 0.05
TGER070-A TGEL070-A 0.70 1.2 0.05
TGER080-A TGEL080-A 0.80 1.2 0.05
TGER100-A TGEL100-A 1.00 1.5 0.05
TGER120-A TGEL120-A 1.20 1.5 0.05
TGER125-A TGEL125-A 1.25 1.5 0.05
TGER140-A TGEL140-A 1.40 1.5 0.10
TGER150-A TGEL150-A 1.50 1.5 0.10
TGER180-A TGEL180-A 1.80 1.5 0.10
TGER200-A TGEL200-A 2.00 1.5 0.10
TGER080-B TGEL080-B 0.80 1.8 0.05
TGER100-B TGEL100-B 1.00 2.2 0.05
TGER120-B TGEL120-B 1.20 2.2 0.05
TGER125-B TGEL125-B 1.25 2.2 0.05
TGER130-B TGEL130-B 1.30 2.2 0.10
TGER145-B TGEL145-B 1.45 2.2 0.10
TGER150-B TGEL150-B 1.50 2.2 0.10
TGER180-B TGEL180-B 1.80 2.2 0.10
TGER200-B TGEL200-B 2.00 2.2 0.10
TGER225-B TGEL225-B 2.25 2.2 0.10
TGER250-B TGEL250-B 2.50 2.2 0.10
TGER280-B TGEL280-B 2.80 2.2 0.20
TGER300-B TGEL300-B 3.00 2.2 0.20
TGER100-C TGEL100-C 1.00 2.5 0.05
TGER120-C TGEL120-C 1.20 2.5 0.05
TGER125-C TGEL125-C 1.25 2.5 0.05
TGER140-C TGEL140-C 1.40 2.5 0.10
TGER145-C TGEL145-C 1.45 2.5 0.10
TGER150-C TGEL150-C 1.50 2.5 0.10
TGER160-C TGEL160-C 1.60 2.5 0.10
TGER170-C TGEL170-C 1.70 2.5 0.10
TGER185-C TGEL185-C 1.85 2.5 0.10
TGER195-C TGEL195-C 1.95 2.5 0.10
TGER200-C TGEL200-C 2.00 2.5 0.10
TGER225-C TGEL225-C 2.25 2.5 0.10
TGER250-C TGEL250-C 2.50 2.5 0.20
TGER275-C TGEL275-C 2.75 2.5 0.20
TGER280-C TGEL280-C 2.80 2.5 0.20
TGER300-C TGEL300-C 3.00 2.5 0.20
TGER320-C TGEL320-C 3.20 2.5 0.20
TGER350-C TGEL350-C 3.50 2.5 0.20
Order No. Dimensions(mm)
Insert Toolholders
SIGER/L1412C-EH
SIGER/L1612C-EH

l
E
x
te
rn
a
l T
o
o
lh
o
ld
e
r
Right hand Left hand W B r
TGER100-D TGEL100-D 1.00 2.5 0.05
TGER120-D TGEL120-D 1.20 2.5 0.05
TGER125-D TGEL125-D 1.25 2.5 0.05
TGER140-D TGEL140-D 1.40 2.5 0.05
TGER145-D TGEL145-D 1.45 2.5 0.10
TGER150-D TGEL150-D 1.50 3.0 0.10
TGER170-D TGEL170-D 1.70 3.0 0.10
TGER185-D TGEL185-D 1.85 3.0 0.10
TGER195-D TGEL195-D 1.95 3.0 0.10
TGER200-D TGEL200-D 2.00 3.6 0.10
TGER225-D TGEL225-D 2.25 3.6 0.10
TGER230-D TGEL230-D 2.30 3.6 0.20
TGER250-D TGEL250-D 2.50 3.6 0.20
TGER275-D TGEL275-D 2.75 3.6 0.20
TGER280-D TGEL280-D 2.80 4.5 0.20
TGER300-D TGEL300-D 3.00 4.5 0.20
TGER320-D TGEL320-D 3.20 4.5 0.20
TGER350-D TGEL350-D 3.50 4.5 0.20
TGER400-D TGEL400-D 4.00 4.5 0.20
TGER100-E TGEL100-E 1.00 2.5 0.05
TGER150-E TGEL150-E 1.50 3.0 0.10
TGER170-E TGEL170-E 1.70 3.0 0.10
TGER185-E TGEL185-E 1.85 3.0 0.10
TGER195-E TGEL195-E 1.95 3.0 0.10
TGER200-E TGEL200-E 2.00 3.2 0.10
TGER225-E TGEL225-E 2.25 3.2 0.10
TGER230-E TGEL230-E 2.30 3.2 0.20
TGER250-E TGEL250-E 2.50 4.5 0.20
TGER275-E TGEL275-E 2.75 4.5 0.20
TGER280-E TGEL280-E 2.80 4.5 0.20
TGER300-E TGEL300-E 3.00 4.5 0.20
TGER330-E TGEL330-E 3.30 4.5 0.20
TGER350-E TGEL350-E 3.50 5.5 0.20
TGER400-E TGEL400-E 4.00 5.5 0.20
TGER430-E TGEL430-E 4.30 5.5 0.20
TGER450-E TGEL450-E 4.50 6.5 0.20
TGER460-E TGEL460-E 4.60 6.5 0.20
TGER500-E TGEL500-E 5.00 6.5 0.20
Insert
Order No. Dimensions(mm)
Toolholders
SIGER/L2020D-EH

re
 T
oo
l
E
xt
er
n a
l T
oo
lh
ol
de
r
Right hand Left hand W B r
TGER100-050AR TGEL100-050AR 1.0 1.5 0.50
TGER150-075AR TGEL150-075AR 1.5 1.5 0.75
TGER200-100AR TGEL200-100AR 2.0 1.5 1.00
TGER100-050BR TGEL100-050BR 1.0 2.2 0.50
TGER150-075BR TGEL150-075BR 1.5 2.2 0.75
TGER200-100BR TGEL200-100BR 2.0 2.2 1.00
TGER250-125BR TGEL250-125BR 2.5 2.2 1.25
TGER300-150BR TGEL300-150BR 3.0 2.2 1.50
TGER100-050CR TGEL100-050CR 1.0 2.5 0.50
TGER150-075CR TGEL150-075CR 1.5 2.5 0.75
TGER200-100CR TGEL200-100CR 2.0 2.5 1.00
TGER250-125CR TGEL250-125CR 2.5 2.5 1.25
TGER300-150CR TGEL300-150CR 3.0 2.5 1.50
TGER150-075DR TGEL150-075DR 1.5 3.2 0.75
TGER200-100DR TGEL200-100DR 2.0 3.2 1.00
TGER250-125DR TGEL250-125DR 2.5 4.5 1.25
TGER300-150DR TGEL300-150DR 3.0 4.5 1.50
TGER250-125ER TGEL250-125ER 2.5 5.5 1.25
TGER300-150ER TGEL300-150ER 3.0 5.5 1.50
TGER350-175ER TGEL350-175ER 3.5 5.5 1.75
TGER400-200ER TGEL400-200ER 4.0 6.5 2.00
TGER450-225ER TGEL450-225ER 4.5 6.5 2.25
TGER500-250ER TGEL500-250ER 5.0 6.5 2.50
Right-hand Insert for Right-hand Toolholder
Left-hand Insert for Left-hand Toolholder
SIGER/L1010B-EH
SIGER/L1010B-WH

o
ld
e
r
h b L F H
SEGEL1010K-D 10 10 125 10 10
SEGEL1212K-D 12 12 125 12 12
SEGEL1616H-D 16 16 100 20 16
SEGEL2020K-D 20 20 125 25 20
SEGEL2525M-D 25 25 150 32 25
L60M310 T10
Order No. Insert Type
TGER**-D
Dimensions(mm) Insert Torx KeyScrew
W B r
TGER200DM10-D >10mm 2.0 3.5 0.20
TGER250DM15-D >15mm 2.5 4.5 0.20
TGER300DM15-D >15mm 3.0 4.5 0.20
TGER400DM15-D >15mm 4.0 4.5 0.20
TGER200DM10R100-D >10mm 2.0 3.5 1.00
TGER250DM15R125-D >15mm 2.5 4.5 1.25
TGER300DM15R150-D >15mm 3.0 4.5 1.50
TGER400DM15R200-D >15mm 4.0 4.5 2.00
Dimensions (mm)
Toolholders
SEGEL1010H-D
SEGEL1212H-D

re
 T
oo
l
E
xt
er
na
l T
oo
lh
ol
de
r
 Right hand  Left hand W α Dmax r
TTF12R050-S TTF12L050-S 0.5 0 5 0.05
TTF12R070-S TTF12L070-S 0.7 0 8 0.05
TTF12R100-S TTF12L100-S 1.0 0 12 0.08
TTF12R150-S TTF12L150-S 1.5 0 12 0.08
TTF12R200-S TTF12L200-S 2.0 0 12 0.08
TTF12R050-S 16R- TTF12L050-S 16R- 0.5 16 5 0.05
TTF12R070-S 16R- TTF12L070-S 16R- 0.7 16 8 0.05
TTF12R100-S 16R- TTF12L100-S 16R- 1.0 16 12 0.08
TTF12R150-S 16R- TTF12L150-S 16R- 1.5 16 12 0.08
TTF12R200-S 16R- TTF12L200-S 16R- 2.0 16 12 0.08
TTF12R050-NB TTF12L050-NB 0.5 0 5 0.05
TTF12R070-NB TTF12L070-NB 0.7 0 8 0.05
TTF12R100-NB TTF12L100-NB 1.0 0 12 0.08
TTF12R150-NB TTF12L150-NB 1.5 0 12 0.08
TTF12R200-NB TTF12L200-NB 2.0 0 12 0.08
TTF12R050-NB-20R TTF12L050-NB-20R 0.5 20 5 0.05
TTF12R070-NB-20R TTF12L070-NB-20R 0.7 20 8 0.05
TTF12R100-NB-20R TFK12L100-NB-20R 1.0 20 12 0.08
TTF12R150-NB-20R TTF12L150-NB-20R 1.5 20 12 0.08
TTF12R200-NB-20R TTF12L200-NB-20R 2.0 20 12 0.08
TTF16R100-S TTF16L100-S 1.0 0 16 0.08
TTF16R150-S TTF16L150-S 1.5 0 16 0.10
TTF16R200-S TTF16L200-S 2.0 0 16 0.10
TTF16R250-S TTF16L250-S 2.5 0 16 0.10
TTF16R300-S TTF16L300-S 3.0 0 16 0.15
TTF16R100-S 16R- TTF16L100-S 16R- 1.0 16 16 0.08
TTF16R150-S 16R- TTF16L150-S 16R- 1.5 16 16 0.10
TTF16R200-S 16R- TTF16L200-S 16R- 2.0 16 16 0.10
TTF16R250-S 16R- TTF16L250-S 16R- 2.5 16 16 0.10

o
l
E
x
te
rn
a
l T
o
o
lh
o
ld
e
r
TTF16R100-NB TTF16L100-NB 1.0 0 16 0.08
TTF16R150-NB TTF16L150-NB 1.5 0 16 0.10
TTF16R200-NB TTF16L200-NB 2.0 0 16 0.10
TTF16R250-NB TTF16L250-NB 2.5 0 16 0.10
TTF16R300-NB TTF16L300-NB 3.0 0 16 0.15
TTF16R100-NB-20R TTF16L100-NB-20R 1.0 20 16 0.08
TTF16R150-NB-20R TTF16L150-NB-20R 1.5 20 16 0.10
TTF16R200-NB-20R TTF16L200-NB-20R 2.0 20 16 0.10
TTF16R250-NB-20R TTF16L250-NB-20R 2.5 20 16 0.10
TTF16R300-NB-20R TTF16L300-NB-20R 3.0 20 16 0.15
Right-hand Insert for Right-hand Toolholder
Left-hand Insert for Left-hand Toolholder
 Right hand  Left hand W α Dmax r
Order No. Dimensions(mm)

Dimensions(mm)
TTS27-** BFTX5012
TQHR10-27
TQHR12-27
TQHR16-27
TQHR20-27
TQHR25-27
            Steel P
Stainless M
Cast Iron K
Good recommendation
Material
Recommended
TG1230Grade
T≤3.0 T≤3.5 T≤4.0 T≤4.5 T≤5.0 T≤5.5 T≤5.7 T≤6.0 T≤6.2 T≤6.4
TTS27-1.00-0.10 1.0 0.1 3.5 ∞ 600 - - - - - - - -
TTS27-1.50-0.20 1.5 0.2 5.7 ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TTS27-2.00-0.20 2.0 0.2 6.4 ∞ 600 280 180 130 105 85 60 50 30
TTS27-2.50-0.20 2.5 0.2 5.7 ∞ 600 280 180 130 50 35 - - -
TTS27-3.00-0.20 3.0 0.2 6.4 ∞ 600 280 180 135 105 95 85 78 55
TQHR..-27
Insert Order No.
Dimensions(mm)
Dmax